Pre bid meeting, all prospective bidders will be informed beforehand. 

2. Other Important Information Related to Bid 

Sr. 

No. 
Item Description 

1 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (To be paid 

online) 
Rs.2,00,000/- (Rs. Two Lakhs Only) 

2 Tender Fee (To be paid online) Rs. 15,000/- (Rs. Fifteen Thousand Only) 

3 Bid Validity Period 
One-hundred-and-twenty (120) days from the 

date of submission of Bid. 

4 Last date of signing contract As intimated in work order of SARTHI, Pune 

5 Security Deposit  

Security Deposit: Security Deposit will be 3% of

[...]

amount will  be transferred into Security Deposit (which is 3% of the total contractual value) on request 

of successful bidders; and will be retained by SARTHI, Pune, for minimum 3 years. Also we are aware that if Security 

Deposit amount is in excess of EMD, the excess amount will be paid by us through Demand Draft.  

I/We have paid an amount of Rs.15,000 (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) towards Tender fee  and I/We are aware that 

the Tender fee is non  refundable. 

If this tender is accepted, I/We agree to abide by and fulfill all the terms and conditions of the contract. 

I/We distinctly agree that I/We would hereafter make no claim or demand upon the Managing Director, SARTHI based